
1 
 

 
KSRTC - SWIFT LTD 

(A Government of Kerala Undertaking)  
Anayara, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala. 

Telephone No: 0471-2465000, E-mail: gm.ksrtcswift@gmail.com 
                                                      

No. KS-GL01/114/2024-GL-K-SWIFT                                            Date: 12.02.2025 
 

CORRIGENDUM / ADDENDUM – 3 
 

Sub: e-Tender for the Supply of Fully Built AC Seater 10.5 Mtr 4-Cylinder 
Diesel Propelled Premium Super Fast Buses of BSVI Norms or Latest 
as per CMVR Norms - Amendment of NIT 

Ref:  1. NIT No. KS-GL01/114/2024-GL-K-SWIFT dated: 03.01.2025 

2. Tender ID: 2025_KSRTC_724753_1 

3. Corrigendum / Addendum –I dtd: 04.02.2025, 05.02.2025 

 
Page 
No. 

Clause 
No 

KSRTC Tender Clause 
Changes Requested by 
M/s.Ashok Leyland Ltd 

Remarks 

8&9 1.6 As per Corrigendum -I 
 
Delivery Period:  
Prototype : 45 days from the 
date of Purchase Order and 
complete supply within 45 
days after acceptance of 
prototype bus. 

Delivery schedule 
amendment as below is 
requested: 
Prototype : 60 days 
from PO Balance 
delivery : 26 Nos. within 
60 days from the 
acceptance of prototype 
bus 

 
 
 
No change 

14 3.1 As per Corrigendum -I 
 
Delivery Period:  
Prototype : 45 days from the 
date of Purchase Order and 
complete supply within 45 
days after acceptance of 
prototype bus. 

55 23 As per Corrigendum -I 
 
Electric Horn 
24 V as per IS.1884:1993 
Matched Pair (Low & High 
tone)  

As per CMVR Type approval 

Amendment Required 
24 V as per 
IS.1884:1993 Matched 
Pair (Low or High Tone 
as per CMVR Type 
Approval) 

No change 

58 46 As per Corrigendum -I 
Wifi 
Wifi access to the 
passengers to be given. 
Wifi router to be provided 
by the vehicle 
manufacturer. 

We will only provide 
router with connections. 
Installation of SIM card 
for Wifi, subscription for 
required no. of years 
cannot be done by AL. It 
is prerogative of KSRTC 

 
Suitable capacity 
router to be provided 
for wifi access to all 
seating passengers. 
SIM and subscription 
is in the scope of 



2 
 

Page 
No. 

Clause 
No 

KSRTC Tender Clause 
Changes Requested by 
M/s.Ashok Leyland Ltd 

Remarks 

to procure, install and 
subscribe SIM card for 
this purpose 

KSRTC-SWIFT Ltd. 

61 77 Driver seat belt 
&anchorage duly type 
approved. 
4 way adjustable driving 
seat with high back rest & 
Head Rest as per 
CMVR&AIS052conformingto
AIS 005 & 015 

Amendment Required 
 3 way/4 way adjustable 
driving seat with high 
back rest & Head Rest 
as per CMVR & AIS 052 
conforming to AIS 005 & 
015 

Driver seat belt 
&anchorage duly 
type approved. 
3way/4way adjustable 
driving seat with high 
back rest & Head Rest 
as per CMVR & AIS 
052 conforming to AIS 
005 & 015 

 

 

 

                                                               Tender Inviting Authority 


